B7L/B7P SERIES • DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT
CIRCUIT BREAKER PANELBOARDS
DE11
FEATURES-SPECIFICATIONS
DE
Applications
• Hazardous locations due to the pres-
ence of flammable gases or vapors,

identification
3) Options - Accessories (page DE14)
Ordering Example
Specification is for a 3 phase 120/208
volt panel with 100 Amp main lugs
complete with (4) single pole 20 Amp
(2) double pole 20 Amp and (1) three
pole 30 Amp branch breakers.
Branch Breaker Total =
(4) 1 Pole = 4 Poles Total
(2) 2 Pole = 4 Poles Total
(1) 3 Pole = 3 Poles Total
Total 11 Branch Poles
Specification/Ordering Example
B7L20 - 312 - ML100 (Basic panel-
board enclosure) with:
(4) B7BLA1020 (1 Pole 20 Amp Branch)
(2) B7BLA2020 (2 Pole 20 Amp Branch)
(1) B7BLB3030 (3 Pole 30 Amp Branch)
Catalog Logic
See page DE15 for panelboard catalog
number logic for basic enclosures.
c
Cer t i f i ed-Fi le  LR 11713 for  B7L
B7L SERIES • DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT
LIGHTING PANELBOARDS
DE12
Class i f ied  — Fi le  E83969
See f i les  for  de ta i ls  or  ca l l  K i l la rk .
TYPE
NO. OF
VOLT
AMPERES
POLES SYMMETRICAL
BAB* 1 120 10,000 AIC
BAB* 2 120/240 10,000 AIC
BAB* 3 240 10,000 AIC
BABSWN* 1 120/240 10,000 AIC
BABSWN* 2 120/240 10,000 AIC
QGBF 1 120 10,000 AIC
QGBF 2 120/240 10,000 AIC
QGBFEP 1 120 10,000 AIC
QGBFEP 2 120/240 10,000 AIC
C I R C U I T  B R E A K E R  R AT I N G S
*Type BAB also rated for 80V DC at 5,000 AIC.
NOTE: Main breaker panel includes main breaker and its price in basic enclosure part number. Refer to page DE14 for branch breaker ordering information.
ELECTRICAL
RATING
Single  phase
3 wi re
wi th  so l id  neut ra l
120/240 VAC
Three  phase
4 wi re
wi th  so l id  neut ra l
120/208 VAC
12
18